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WELCOME

Greetings in our Savior Jesus.

Welcome to Martin Luther College and to New Ulm. It is our joyful
privilege to host this tournament and welcome participants and their
families to our campus. Certainly, even in competition, whatever you
do...do it all in the name of the Lord Jesus, giving thanks to God the
Father through him. May his name be glorified in our midst this
weekend. And even though we might cheer for different teams and
represent different schools, we can still glimpse the reality of the family of
faith: all of you who were baptized into Christ have been clothed with
Christ. ...you are all one in Christ Jesus.

MLC is your College of Ministry because it is supported by the prayers
and the thank offerings of God’s people in the WELS. It exists for the
sole purpose of preparing public servants of the Gospel. Someday our
students will serve in the churches and schools and missions of the
WELS, here in North America and around the world. Studies prepare
students to serve in pastoral ministry, early childhood education,
elementary education, secondary education, and staff ministry. Please
take time to look around. If you have questions or need directions, ask
any member of the MLC family - students and faculty alike. It is my
personal prayer that some of the participants of the tournament might
prayerfully consider coming to MLC someday.

Jesus grant you an enjoyable weekend and safe journeys back to your
homes.

Cordially, in Christ,

ek 8 ok,

Pastor Mark Zarlin resi t
Martin Luther Colle

ADMISSION
GRADE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL $4.00
COLLEGE & ADULTS $6.00
FIVE AND UNDER FREE
WEEKEND PASS (available Friday only)
Adults $12.00

Students $8.00



“One person practicing sportsmanship
is far better than fifty preaching it.”

CODE OF ETHICS
FOR
BASKETBALL FANS

1.  Spectators are an important part of the game and should at all times
conform to accepted standards of good sportsmanship and behav-
ior.

2. Spectators should at all times respect officials, coaches, and players
and extend all courtesies to them.

3. Enthusiastic and wholesome cheering is encouraged.

4.  Booing, stamping feet, and disrespectful remarks should be avoided
at all times.

5. Bells, whistles, or noisemakers are not permitted to be used in the
gym.

6. During free throws, there should be absolute quiet.

Tournament time is an exciting time. The athletes
are trying to win a championship and the students
and parents are cheering on their favorite team.
Tournament time is also a time to practice sports-
manship. We sincerely hope that good sportsman-
ship will be exhibited by the players and coaches
and equally good sportsmanship by both students
and parents.

Some of the things to remember are: Only one
team can win and the players must learn to be
good winners and good losers. The referees are trying their best to call a good
game. You may not agree with every call they make but they are trying to be fair
to each team. When you are cheering, cheer for the good things your team does
and not the bad things the other team does.

We hope you have a good time and enjoy the tournament.



CONCESSIONS @
available -
at all locations.

Please see the tournament website for past
Tournament champions:
http://www.mlic-wels.edu/tournament

NEXT YEAR’S TOURNAMENT
2020

Large Schools
Feb. 14-16, 2020

Small Schools
Feb. 21-23, 2020



Cafeteria Meals

The MLC cafeteria welcomes tournament visitors and offers all-you-can-
eat dining (including choice of entrees, salad bar, beverages, and
dessert) for very reasonable prices.

Friday Lunch: 10:45 am - 2:00 pm $6.50
Friday Dinner: 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm $7.00
Saturday Breakfast: 8:00 am - 9:30 am $5.00
(Continental)
Saturday Lunch: 11:30 am - 1:00 pm $6.50
Saturday Dinner: 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm $7.00
Sunday Brunch: 11:30 am - 1:00 pm $6.50
Sunday Dinner: 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm $7.00

Team Pictures

MLC is again glad to offer complimentary team photo souvenirs to all
tournament participants. The schedule for your team photo will be
available when you arrive. Check at the ticket table or the tournament
website.

Weekend Worship Opportunities

New Ulm’s WELS churches invite you to join them for worship and time
in the word. Both offer Sunday School, Youth, and Adult Bible Studies at
9:30 and service times are as follows:

St. John’s: 627 S Washington St, New Ulm, MN 56073
Saturday at 6:30 pm
Sunday at 8:00, 9:30, and 11:00 am

St. Paul’s: 201 N State St, New Ulm, MN 56073
Saturday at 6 pm
Sunday at 8:00, 9:30, and 11:00 am
Monday at 6:30 pm

Bookstore Hours
Friday, February 22 9:00 am - 4:00 pm
Saturday, February 23 10:00 am - 2:00 pm



FEBRUARY:
17
22
23
24

MARCH:
23
24

30

APRIL:

10

13

28

MAY:

18

18

19
JUNE:

10

UPCOMING EVENTS AT MLC (2019)

Wind Symphony
Concert

Winter Play
Winter Play
Winter Play

Men's Church
Volleyball Tournament
College Choir
Concert

Women's Church
Volleyball Tournament

Hand Bell Festival
Lent Vespers

Wind Symphony
Concert

MLC Faculty
Anniversary Service

Children's Theater
Commencement
Concerts
Commencement
Service

Call Service

MVL Sacred Concert

MLC Golf Classic

3:00 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
2:00 pm

3:00 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:00/7:30 pm
4:00/7:30 pm

10:00 am

2:00 pm
7:00 pm

Chapel of the Christ
Auditorium

Auditorium
Auditorium

Gymnasium
Chapel of the Christ

Gymnasium

Chapel of the Christ
Chapel of the Christ
Auditorium

Chapel of the Christ

Auditorium
Auditorium

Gym

Gym
Chapel of the Christ



TORNADOES - Trinity Lutheran School, Aberdeen, SD

Principal: Aaron Kjenstad
Colors: Blue and White

CO-ED (Division 1)

Coach: Bob Russell

Lt/Dk Name Ht.
3/3  Kaitlyn Rawerts 4'1
11/11  Amara Klipfel 4'9
21/21 Jacob Leinen 50
23/23 David VanVeen 53
31/31 James Behan 5'6
32/33 Mateo Reams 410
40/40 Ellis Russell 5'4
44/44 Ethan Russell 6'0
54/54 Camilla Howard 52

Cheerleaders: Abby Kjenstad, Bella Dunsmoor, Jolie Lien,
Emma Leinen, Steph Raverts, Morgan VanVeen,
Briella Klipfel, Eden Gross

Cheerleader Advisor: Marianne Kilipfel

CDOOCDCDO)\I\ICDCD’Q



SAINTS - St. Paul's Lutheran School, Arlington, MN

Principal: Eric Kaesermann
Colors: Red and White

BOYS (Division 1)
Coach: Eric Kaesermann
Asst. Coaches: Dean Riebe, Wayne Kube

No Name Ht.

3 Kyan Kube

10 Yzykiel Rendon

21 Charlie Matzke

23 Aiden Kinkead

30 Ethan Groninga

32 William Kaesermann
35 Bradyn Kube

42 Brayden Bergs

50 Collin Simrell

\101\1\103\1\1@01‘9



PANTHERS - St. Paul's Lutheran School, Cannon Falls, MN

Principal: Paul Mildebrandt
Colors: Blue and White

CO-ED (Division 1)
Coach: Katie Mildebrandt
Asst. Coach: Paul Mildebrandt

No Name Ht.
2 Eli Kromschroeder 4'"11
3 Sonja Jenson 52
4 Maxwell Mildebrandt 52
5 Josie Buck 4'11
10 Drew Mildebrandt 5'5
21 Tyler Pawlenty 510
22 Kailyn Pawlenty 5'4

O)OOCDO'I-POW-P‘Q



CRUSADERS - Mt. Olive Lutheran School, Delano, MN

Principal: Mrs. Shannon Schmidt, Pastor Paul Marggraf
Colors: Red and White

GIRLS (Division 1)
Coach: Shannon Schmidt
Asst. Coach: Leisa Erickson

No Name Ht. Gr.
1 Taya Kreuter 5'3 6
2 Niyah Kreuter 4'9 4
13 Rachel Wasserman 5'2 4
21 Nora Arps 5'0 4
25 Elisha Erickson 5'2 5
33 Rachel Schmidt 5'0 5
41 Navaeh Kranz 5'0 7
42 Emily Dreger 5'5 7
44 Maya Punt 5'9 7



MUSTANGS - Immanuel Lutheran School, Hutchinson, MN

Principal: Brian Gephart

Colors: Royal Blue and White

CO-ED (Division 1)

Coach: Sue Schlueter
Asst. Coaches: Kristi Utsch, Patrick Schlueter

Z
o

@OO\ICDO‘IAOJI\)—\’

Cheerleaders: Gabbi Vonberg, Samantha Eckstrand, Morgan
Washburn, Emms Hoff, Kylee Henschke, Avery
Kohls, Ally Lyle

Cheerleader Advisor: Mallory Eckstrand

Name

Gabbi VonBerg
Avery Kolhs
Andrew Eckstand
Kylee Henschke
Natalie Hoff
Morgan Washburn
Samantha Eckstrand
Scarlet Heldt

Ally Lyle

Karlee Prahl
Braeden Trapp
Gabe Yanish
Makayla Henschke
Paisley VonBerg
Lilly Heldt

Shelby Swanson
Gavin Washburn

10

Ht.
4'3
4'4
4'3
4'8
5'3
47
4'2
50
4'5
5'3
4'5
50
50
5'3
5'5
5'6
50




COUGARS - Samuel Lutheran School, Marshall, MN

Principal: Ryan Obry
Colors: Blue and White

CO-ED (Division 1)
Coaches: Mike and Hannah Prahl

No Name Ht.
2 Jacob Heil 4'10
10 Alex Heil 5'6
11 Austin Rubendall 5'3
12 Ethan Kennedy 4'11
14 Randi Wendorff 5'9
15 Madeline Prahl 5'6
20 Katherine Prahl 4'10
21 Martin Krenz 5'9
22 Brooklyn Wolff 5'3
24 William Krenz 4'10
40 Shelby Neyens 5'6
41 Nathan Noble 4'9
45 Adyson Fischer 5'1

Cheerleaders: Anna Wiese, Averianna Timm, Natalie Noble,
Evelyn Prahl, Anna Mar, Jennifer Lee, Benjamin
Prahl, Elise Kobylinski, Myra Kobylinski, Layla
Konold, Alyssa Rubendall, Julia Prahl, Anna
Rubendall, Lily Wies

Cheerleader Advisor: Ronda Kobylinski

11



WARRIORS - Trinity Lutheran School, Nicollet, MN

Principal: Joe Gumm

Colors: Royal Blue and White

CO-ED (Division 1)

Coaches: Jacob Enter, Sarah Enter, Joe Gumm

No
4
5
12
13
14

20

23

24

25

30

31

32

33

40

41

42

43

50

51

52

Name

Philip Lendt
Gordon Matzke
Isaiah Johnson
Ella Holub

Levi Johnson
Isaac Grunewald
Andrew Enter
Evie Gumm
Natalie Matzke
David Grunewald
Drew Witte
Olivia Enter
Austin Krohn
Aaron Grunewald
Faith Johnson
Benj Gumm
Justin Thompson
Jessica Bode
Nils Quist
William Enter

Ht.

12



PANTHERS - St. Paul's Lutheran School, St. James, MN

Principal: Jared Christensen
Colors: Maroon, White and Black

CO-ED (Division 1)

Coach: Allie Kieker
Asst. Coach: Denny Sander

No Name Ht. Gr.
11 Will Wendt 5
12 Riley Haseman 5
14 Sergio Ramirez 5
15 Nick Sieg 5
21 Vince Brown 7
23 Anthony Ramirez 6
24 Hannah Christensen 7
31 Tadum Knickrehm 8
32 Mason Lundberg 8
35 Alex Ramirez 8
42 Eva Romsdahl 8
43 Ross Ditch 7

13



13TTODIN-ALINIHL

v AW
IN00:Z AVAIyd

TIVHSHVYIN-TINAVYS

7 ST1v4 NONNVO-S.INVd 1S

¢ TAW
7 WdSY:ZL AValdA

NOLONITIY-SINVd 'LS

ONV13ad-3AIT0 LN

[4 TAN
INVOE: L1 AValdd

S3ANVF 1S-SNvd 1S

NOSNIHOLNH-TINNVIANINI
L IAN

8-
ooe|d pIE oL TIAN
INd0€: L AVANNS
21
=M
8 TN
8-M NdSL:E AVAANLYS
€M
uoidwey) n TN
INdS¥:Z AVANNS
Z-M
7 N
/-M\ Nd00:Z AVAUNLYS
L-M\

NVSL:0L AValdd

7l
OTN 9
NdSy:ZL AVAdNLVsS 9-M
€1
TAN 6
INdSL 2L AVANNS
¢l
O G
INVO0E:LL AVAANLVS G-M\

N33AY3GV-ALINIEL

uone|osuo)

d3-od
Il NOISIAIA

14



SAINTS - St. Paul's Lutheran School, Arlington, MN

Principal: Eric Kaesermann
Colors: Red and White

GIRLS (Division 2)

Coach: Dean Riebe
Asst. Coach: Vicki Riebe

No Name Ht.
11 Kerigan Brau

13 Jenna Wendland

14 Jaidynn Dietel

20 Kendra Schmidt

40 Kirsten Ziegler

44 Ellie Kaesermann

-I>OO\IOOOO\I‘Q
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TIGERS - Trinity Lutheran School, Belle Plaine, MN

Principal: Daniel Whitney
Colors: Red and White

BOYS (Division 2)

Coach: Mark Kuske
Asst. Coach: Susan VanHouten

No Name Ht.
10 Dylan Meyer 4'1
11 Henry Ahearn 5'8
12 Jacob Kuistad 510
13 Jimmy Meyer 510
22 Jack Hamen 5'8
30 Brian Baumann 5'3
33 Willy Werner 5'9

GIRLS (Division 2)

Coach: Jeff Vinkemeier
Asst. Coach: Erich Meyenburg

No Name Ht.
3 Kendall Foster 4'5
5 Sophia Ahearn 4'9
10 Vienne Laing 5'0
14 Sage Vinkemeier 5'3
20 Reagan Meyenburg 53
24 Alycia Glowicki 57

30 Kiera Weiers 50

16
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JAGUARS - St. John's Lutheran School, Goodhue, MN

Principal: Albert Karnopp
Colors: Blue and White

BOYS (Division 2)

Coaches: Roger and Michelle Benrud

No Name Ht.
3 Elliot Voth 4'6
5 Elijah Sievers 4'11
12 Calvin Benrud 5'3
13 Gus Raasch 4'9
15 Ted Luhmann 511
25 Caden Lodermeier 411
30 Max Lexvold 4'6
33 Zachary Luhmann 510
35 Michael Majerus 572
40 Jay Ryan 4'5
43 Wesley Ryan 4'8
51 Michael Samuelson 6'1
52 Aaron Peterson 5'4

GIRLS (Division 2)

Coach: Travis Betcher

No Name Ht.
4 Lillian Raasch 4'11
10 Carleen Weckerling 4'11
11 Abigal Jablonski 572
14 Brianna Fitzgerald 5'7
21 Taylor Betcher 5"
22 Kaelynn Ryan 5'4
31 Teagan Hinsch 5'5
41 Adah Hagen 5'3
42 Jessica Hinsch 5'7

53 Emilee Majerus 4'9

17
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HAWKS - Mt. Calvary-Grace Lutheran School, LaCrosse, WI

Principal: Jon Biedenbender

Colors: Black and Gold

Coach: Jon Biedenbender

No
11
12
13
20
22
24
31
33
34
34
35
43

Name

Seth Nopptz
Syclair Byus
Harper Zietlow
Audrey Endrezzi
Avery Jostad
Madi Gloede
Myche Street
Mari Gilbertson
Brynn Barr
Ryland Zietlow
Tessa Vanderohe
Vilas Stanley

CO-ED (Division 2)

18

Ht.
5"
51
4'9
5'2
5'0
50
5'2
5'2
5'5
5'6
5"
5'6

OO\IOO\I\IOOCDCDOOCDCDCDE‘)



EAGLES - St. John's Lutheran School, Lake City, MN

Principal: David Zabel
Colors: Red, White and Black

BOYS (Division 2)

Coach: Aaron Hoyer
Asst. Coach: Tiffany Hadler

No Name Ht.
10 Jackson Tomforde 5'2
14 Cody Gross 5"
23 Seth Harteneck 5'3
30 Ethan Stehr 5'1
32 Parker Rodman 5'4
35 Philip Harteneck 5'10
42 Matthew Frentz 5'3
45/54 Benjamin Stelling 5'7

GIRLS (Division 2)

Coach: Tiffany Hadler
Asst. Coach: Aaron Hoyer

No Name Ht.
11 Emily Heitman 4'11
12 Ella Cronin 4'9
20 Natalie Swanson 5'4
21 Elizabeth Almanza 5"
22 Mattie Mears 5'7
33 Sadie Sanders 5"
40 Rachel Fischer 5'4
51 Ericka Hansen 5'0

Cheerleaders: Lydia Harteneck, Ella Stehr, Cassidy Tomforde,
Clara Knudsen, Leah Harteneck, Greta Hadler,
Ainsley Hadler

Cheerleader Advisors: Jen Stehr, Mary Harteneck

19
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WARRIORS - St. Paul's Lutheran School, Menomonie, WI

Principal: Robert Buss
Colors: Red, White and Black

BOYS (Division 2)

Coach: Craig Steinke
Asst. Coach: Carly Pickerign

No Name Ht.

1 Aleya Hadenfeldt
3 Aiden Sackman

12 Braylon Larriev
15 Varun Sridhar
21 Graeme Strong

22 Ethan Plens
24 Owen Pritchard
35 Jack Pritchard
54 lan Kistner

20
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PACERS - Pilgrim Lutheran School, Minneapolis, MN

Principal: Michelle Cambrice
Colors: Blue and White

BOYS (Division 2)

Coach: Todd Gilbert
Manager: Shannon Remer

No Name Ht.
3 Ty Gilbert
8 Darrell Weston

10 Kobi Keys

14 Kris Keys

16 Trustin Moore
19 Jimmy Hoskin
20 Charles Dawson

Cheerleaders: Sha'keia Dawson, Alexis Walker, Cherish
Sotelo, Toltu Gobena, Ziesha Ford, Lily
Supanhnapo

Cheerleader Advisor: Kiesha Gilbert

GIRLS (Division 2)

Coach: Jeff Alhberg
Asst. Coach: Erin Riley
Manager: Mandy Neumann

No Name Ht.
1 Addison Glenn

3 Karee Hooks

4 Amaya Penn

15 Nickiah Nix

23 Addison Dolan

24 Sha'keia Dawson

32 Jada Anderson

45 Lanae Loving

21
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TIGERS - St. John's Lutheran School, Red Wing, MN

Principal: Chris Avila
Colors: Orange and Black

BOYS (Division 2)

Coach: Tim Phillips

Asst. Coach: Travis Larson

Manager: Devin Klatt

No
10
11
14
21
22
23
24
25
30
31
32
33
34
51

Cheerleaders: Gabriel Hernlem, Kiersten Peterson, Flora Wegner,
Samantha Roper, Dylann Ledebuhr, Madelynn

Cheerleader Advisor: Holly Lentz

Name
Nicholas Mahoney

Tobias Adams

Gavin Ledebuhr
Brady Arneson
Nathan Rollins
Logan Goeman

Jaydon Neuffer

Elijah Klatt
Charles Larson
Dyson Heschke

Aiden Roper
Joel Phillips

Camden Peterson
Carl Peterson

Deden

Ht.
5'3
5'0
52
5'4
5'0
5'8
4'8
5'0
410
6'0
57
511
411
6'1

GIRLS (Division 2)

Coach: Lisa Avila

Asst. Coach: Caitlin Schrimpf

Manager: Lindsay Klatt

No
1
10
11
12
13
15
21
31
42

Name
Dylann Ledebuhr
Samantha Roper

Aleena Allison

Flora Wegner
Chloe Sorenson
Gabriel Hernlem
Sarah Kirchner
Isabella Goeman
Helena Jonas

22
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RAMS - Good Shepherd Lutheran School, Sioux Falls, SD

Principal: Timothy Schubkegel
Colors: Blue and Gold

BOYS (Division 2)

Coach: Alfred Furth
Asst. Coaches: Aaron McGowan, Sara Erickson

No Name Ht.
15 Caven Tate
20 Thomas Erickson

22 Collen Wright

23 Connor McGowan
25 Spencer Rosburg
32 Mason Furth

33 Spencer McGowan
34 Alfred Segbe
42 Dante Johansen

Cheerleaders: Georgia Furth, Caitlyn Bjerke, Hannah Johnson,
Addison Timm, Peyton Wright, Jazlyn Brown,
Adria Lindemann, Brec Koepke, Elena Rosburg,
Sidney Jacobs, Miley Russell

Cheerleader Advisor: Abbie Georgson

23
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KNIGHTS - Christ Lutheran School, Zumbrota, MN

Principal: Dan Kell

Colors: Dark Green and White

CO-ED (Division 2)

Coach: John Meyers
Asst. Coach: Dan Kell

No Name

10 Emily Meyers

12 Mikayla Scharpen
13 Brooke Jensen

14 Paige Schumacher
21 Lauren Hahn

22 Kamryn Welch

23 Lorelei Rehder

24 Sophia Hahn

25 Brayden Rasmussen
32 Malcolm Meyers
33 Ben Gunhus

24

Ht.
4'8
410
410
4'8
5'3
5"
411
52
52
5'2
5'6
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AUTOGRAPHS

27
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